W
p

L
T
v
e
kY
e

3.0&7,91?
11,897,917
5,@6,@9 ‘

758,635.25

, m:m-@&)

REGBIFYS PROR 1RO OF S0COMT OF REFARTIOSS & Wnﬂ

mewmﬁa, mlmm m&wﬁthefonwmgmmummm
b e ngmmmm taéutmy .

500,000,060
350,600,000
68’ 598,70




e R

1/49 (7)
2/49

49
374

6/49

/49
8/4%

10/49
/49

%0906 not inalude }
raceived in

Spain (Sp Fes 337,
Sev York (Isrsel Emigratien)
[: 4

; - 587,000)
v 3p Pes 142,927.50)

Hew York

How Yorl B

Sow York

BRew York (lsresl
| . Hew York

- Emigration)
- Spain (16,23%«3-8 equiv 3p Pes 628

Hongkeng (47,700 HE$ 123,457.20) .
few Tork {Tapual Bisn ’ )

gration)
. Hew Yok  ® a

- ‘7,2”;9@0)

$135,000.00 (oquiv of Fr.fre |
’ |Acelir #6485 of

_1a Framce in Octeber 1949 per Paris
1949, nor IR0 veimbursement

for
fighte, .

Shanghat.1

!b.QQ‘ :

13,488,060
200,000,00
3, 0@9,0@0.90
2,800,060,00

- 200,000,008
I,W' 000‘.@~
2%,956,73

.V 39,9369,09



http:laolude.$l",oao.OO

" RUBIR AHD SGHWARTZ
Attomeys at I-aw
Washington 6, D. c.

September 8, 1949

Mr. Moses Leavitt :

Joint Distribution Commlttes, Inc.
270 Madison Avenus
Hew York, New York

Dear Mcetl

Upon receipt of your letter of August 9, together with the enclosures
relating to non-monetary gold, I conferred with George Warren. Since he said that
he would in any case obt.ain from me |the information which you desired, I agreed to
reply and save him tmneoeaaary trouble. I regret tha;gresam of other work has
prevented my replying socmer. - | ' .

. The questions which lyou have railsed goncern matters over which I had
full responsibility, having baen deaignated by Mr., Tuck to handle all phases of the
acquisition and 11qu:ldation operaticn 4n such manner as in my judgment would net
the higheat possible proceeds. All (transfers .of funds by IRO to the liquidation
expense account, as well as all repayments to IRO from that. account, were initiated
at my suggestion. * :

|

The ma‘terial which ycm encloaed in your letter does not give a full
plcture of expenses in conneetiem with the liquidation of non-monetary gold. 1In
order to fully appreoiats the extant of the operation and the expenses involved, it
would be necessary t& axamine the certiﬁed atatements of Price Waterhouse & Co.,
together with explanat.ory data, .which are submitted at regular intervals to Genava
hsadquarters and whiech I understand ;will be made available to the public upon com=~
pletion of the ncn—mcnnitary gold operation, Af not sooner. I would caution you not
10 be disturbed by any traniafers of items. :get’ forth in any :mola'had statements
which: yau might reooive sinoa cmly an axamination of the sntire’ opara don and of the

o 1. ﬁith raapect to tne $220 090 transter, this cona
f‘nrniahed the New Iork IRO office (Dave Rolbain's offics) before. any
, in order

| 1“’“"“0@: ‘etc., tions. of which was reﬂeeted in the ‘summary 3
Storage and- 1nnurame allom 88 of Jm 'anmmted to 355,000.

) 2. The 30,000 to l[rh:loh you. rafer 1n your letter t
part of the greatergm inultxied in tha abavemantioned 81.7,000) ex)




DT R

that of my staff attucked to;headqmrt.ers to IRQO gensral funds. The

'menetary ‘gold opemtion will, in any even 25 b8 1
. the. certified statements of i’cs external’ uditcu.-a cymring the reparation payments
' %0 the voluntary agencies a,nd the reaults of the a, t

-2-
o
i

portatim, aalariea, l';etc. You are corrém m stating that Roy Kramer's eommittee
in Hew York had no such expenses. When I established the IRQO MERCOM and its
working relationship with IRG, it was- agreed that the major. expenses for salaries,

E warehouse, transportation, insurance, ete, would be met direstly by the IRO staff

which was té work with the Cammittaa. Gol Kramar'a oxpenaes are therefora only
small incidental expenses. - : - , e

‘I’he 830 3000, while 1t does include expenaes for oertainsalaries,
does not. include any- salary or expense payments made t0 me or as reimbursement to
IR0 for any of my expenses. [At my suggestion, the allocation of expenses in connec=
tion: with’ non~monetary gold was deternined by ¥r. Tuck on the following basiss

A1l expenses of personnel in|connection with acquisition of non-monetary gold were’
to be bortie by headquarters on the thaoryl that such-expenses wers contemplated and

fairly ‘woll known at the. time IRO agreed to undertake to administer the reparations
program, of .which the nonmoaatary gold aspect was an integral part. 'All expsnses
in’ connestien with the dispesition or liguidation of non-monetary gold, ‘the extent
of which could not have 'bee:r%{v 'ﬂgsaan;owem to be applied against the progeeds of
liquidation of the non-momtary gold, Despite the fact that a great deal of my
time, as well as that of my reparatiou staff in Geneva, was devoted to the liquida-
tion aspect of the non-monetary gold, Yr. Tuck agreed to sharge my full salary and

is that only the salaries and expenses ofl ‘those persons direc‘hly conneg!
diguidation aspect of non-menetary gold and who gere no ed_to haad x:
are charged against the proceeds of liquidation. Snoh expenses uswally begin to
acorue after the IR0 field repwation neraonnel have receipted for nonsmonetary
gold and beaome directly engaged in liquidation functions. As a general rule, this
means that salaries of the field personnel are charged against the proceeds as of
the time they leave the fiald and come under the direction of the New York Repara=.

't.ion offico haadedt b,y Dave Rolbein. :

' " The 330,000 did not, therafars, include any of the salaries or ex=
penses of the staff members vho mventcried, crated and shipped the non-monetary
gold sincs the inventory, arating and shipping was regarded as an "acquisition®
operation. The $30,000 includes only the| payroll of those persons engaged in

* liquidation work; it also inc-.ludes diree't. liquidation cha.rges such as’ insurance,

etarage, etc- '

I balim that you will raLaiva a full and sat..‘..sfao‘bor_y ieture of

oertifiad statemanta -and axplana.tory notea. It 18 not unlikely tha neva plang
to pmsent ‘such data ‘at the noxt General Gaune:!.l meeting, though T he
word to this effecty I would Judge that the certified statements oov

of tha JDG and the Jowiah Agency.

ERIET < Wﬂ h&W W other qmsticna mlati.ng o nonumonatary' ”gold,
I ahnll bo glad ‘bn anamr them if I hsve the infomation availahls' :

R Abba P, Schwarts .
sot Er. Gaorgo Wams n - 32630

. Department of State | -3
Haahingtm, D c. . ‘ S . L 2



http:sugges~j,.on
http:areOOl"1"e.ot

11

| AMERICAN| JOINT DISTRIBUTION COMMITTEE

. 119, RUB ISAIN'!,‘*Df IMINIQUE ' TELECHONS
T BUROPEAN ENECUTIVIE PABIS (79 ' . ) p TS
: TCOUNCLL . I S : INVALIDES 87-353

79-3%

CARLES & TELEGRAME

JOINTEFTUND - PARILS

' November 24, 1949,

a7
ten L
LR CE

ACCOUNTTNG IETTER #6681

T0: IR, JOSEPH J, SCHWARTZ AND MISS E, MORRISSEY

FROM: mmzczﬁaam AND JEROME JACOBSON -

RE:  STATUS OF REPARATIONS,

Please find enclosed a statement of Reparations accounts as of .

- November 22, 1949. As you see from Schedule A, we have billed up to
date (in round;flgures) $13,100,000, Of this amomzt, $1,600,000 were
‘bills in excéss over the maximum approved by I.G.C. Therefore, the
total amount billed within approved limits is equal to $11, 500,000,
Against this billing, we received,up to and including the remittance
gf which we wers advised in|your cable 611, $7,688,000 (Scheduls B),

herefore, we still have claims receivable on the basis of bills within
the approved limits amounting to somewhat more than $4,400,000,

To cover these claims, there are prasently the follow:’mg prospects for
Reparations mcmies:

S - (a) 17,000,000 Swiss francs - being the remainder of the 25,000,000
f - . francs a&vanced from Allied Reparations which now appears that the.
N ,/”" Swiss w:!.ll be prepared|to pay upon request. from the Allied Powers.

o L " The 17, 009 000 Swiss francs which represents nearly exactly

&,OOO 000, would go to the extent of 90% to the Jewish organizations
b and we, in turn, would be entitled to 40% of the 90% being 36% of

§ _the total|or approximately 31,450 000‘

(v) A second possible source of additional Repara‘bions funds would come

' from the looted proparty in Italy recovered by the United States
Fifth Army and presently in the custody of the British and American

. authorities, The estimates of the value of these assets have been

L PeNs placed varies Pram $1,500 000.to $8,000,000 so it is really im-

i Al possible to speculate what is involved, In any event, it seems

i < indicated [now that 50%|of these assets will go to the Italian

government for war orphans and the other 50%. to IR0 to be used under

the Reparthims agreeman . : CUE e

cT It 18 ‘premature to assume that a 90% or a 95% divisian for J ewish
organizat:lcns will apply, but under the most favorable circtmatgnces

“The loint Dnstnbuton Committee receives its funds in the United States throuqh the Uniled Jewish Appesl. Qulside

ol the United States;”the Joint Distribution Committee has the active cooperalion of the South Alncon Jewish Appea!

* United Jewish Relisf A encies, Canada; Central British Fund; QOrgemzocion Central de Ayuda, Argentina ; Comites Auxiliar
do Joint, Birazil; Unites Jew:sh Overseas Reliel Funds, Australia Joint Relief Commmee Wmco and others.




DR,Schya ;g_g_ggq_z_@gg_ Morriss w2 ~ Novemher 24, 1949,

of a possible $8,000,000 fund, we would be entitled to 38%
(40% of 95%) of| %4,000 000, our share would be $1, 5oo 000,

(e¢) Another possible source of Reparations funds would come from Heirless
Assets in Switzerland. At the moment this source remains vague and
indefinite both as to amountl and the proposed action of the Swiss,
so that we cann?‘b speculate in any regard,

(d). The balances forthcoming from the Austrian Reparations funds are
small and, therefore, will not contribute substantially towards the
satisfaction ofl our claims,

Taking all of the above possibilities into consideration, it has been our
feeling not to extend our billinga any further beyond the pmgect date-
lines of June 15, 1948 (where such projects have closed dates). In our
opinion, the only pro;}ects that are not subject to the June 15, 1948 date-
line are the P Housing in Nomy and Holland and the Dutch Children project.

The prospects of sat;sfying our apprcved claims in addition to e;cpenditures
on approved projects (which even within the time 1limit exceeded the maximum)
would in all likelihood absorb such additional funds as may become available.
We, therefore, feel it would be fmitless to engage in any discussions with
IR0 to extend project dates in the absence of a strong indication of
additional funds to warrant it, Moracver, should Reparations funds become
available in amountsl beyond am‘me's wlldest expectations, IRO would be
obliged t¢ appropriate those funds under the Reparations agreement for
agreed projects, and we would according];y' participate at least to the same
extent as heretofore as beneficiarieso :

FG/JIJ/sh
Encls,

326304




o

Y videds

Rt

ey

z-mcmmsxm ADVISORY GOWITTEE » | o
‘RE;? TO THE i
ARATORY COMMISSION. '7“ 9
INTEhNATmexL REFUGEE ORGANIZATION E’W ‘
119 West 4Oth Street % 0 6 :
New York 18,N.Y, : -
April 1“97%&9?

o s , e g
We flnally received payments for our gold watches, As you have ﬁd

TO THE C OMI};ITTEE:

been told previously, the watches |could not be sold as‘watches because

of their bad conditifn, customs and marking laws and trade mark problems.
They were sold for their gold content at 341,00 an ounce net to the
Committee, The golﬁ content was detemined by Johnson Maﬁthey & Co.Ltd,,
London assayérs andichecked by‘N.h; Rothschild & Sons in Lbndon..

" We now have practically nothing lefﬁ to sell except silver and
securities of doubtﬁul value, |

Sirice the last repbrf we | sent 300,000 to Geneva; bringing the

total of the payments made to $1,400,000,

| -

A Cash Report as of April l9th follows:

CASH' BALANCE 3/4/49 p : | $39,380,14
CASH RECEIVED: ' 0

Sals Silver . $65,000,00

" 1 45,000,00

" Jewelry ' : 92442

L Metal watches - in bond 3,904.75

" Gold wgtches . 183,977.86

" Securities : 575 .08

" Silver| Serap o 48,428,60

"  Vase-Parke Bernet | __ 16470

TOTAL |+ 346,99k.41 6,990 441
o o | 386,37k 55

CASH DISBURSED°

Qffice Expense ' P 3 103;17'

Expense~Dismantling Watches A 562425

Geneva _ 300,000.00

TOTAL L 300,665.42 300,665,42
" BALANCE 4/19/49 5 85,709.13

326305



http:85,709.13
http:300,665.42
http:300,665.42
http:Expense~DismantlJ.ng
http:386,374.55
http:246,994.41
http:346,994.41
http:48,428.60
http:183,977.86
http:3,904.75
http:45,000.00
http:65,000.00

o
CEENRG, N o)

Several sizable sales haVe'been made since the last report,

We sold $65,000 morﬁh‘of silver to one buyer and $45,000 to a second

buyer. Cur entirglétoqk of“ﬁogfp:gcious metal watches,were sold at

25¢ per watch, These sales were

all made in bond, with buyer assuming

all charges and problems of entry to the United States.

 R. C. KR.MER
Chaima:

+326306




" AMERICAN JOINT DISTRIBUTION COMMITTEE

119, RUE SAINT-DOMINIQUE TELErTON®E

BUROPEAN, EXECUTIVI PARIS (7% ) s , ’ | B7sa
COUNCIL ) INVALIDES § 8755
737

X CABLENS & TELEGRAMS
S JOINTIUND~ PARIS

B

March 2lst, 1949

ACCOUWTTHG
. T0: AJJDC ~ MEW YORK - ACCOUNTING DEPARTHENT M £ 14/&- //Z{
FROM:AJDC - EHQ - ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT -

ETTIR

RE: HON-:DNETARY GOID

Joel Fisher suggests that you might contact Mr.Abba
Schwartz and try to get from him an explanation of
the charges made by IRO against the proceeds of
llquldation of our non~monetary gold. I refer to

the- September ~-15th-Statement—of-IRO-Appendiz—IV
Table 4 which is in the Hew York files, You will
See that in this statement IRO deducted from the
up to then realized proceeds an amount of $318,535.50
for "expense, disbursements and reserve on hand',

Joel Fisher does not kndw at all what this deductlon
represents, and in order to come to a conclusion as
to the amount still due JDC from further liquidation
of non-monetary gold, it would be very important to
learn vhich kind of expenses IRO deducted from the
"proceeds before distributlone

FG/BM ” . TREDERICK GRUBEL

N 326307



http:3l8~535.50

: | = |
“ A
| :
m :
i .
B . e e e e e e e R




T meble 1

Table 2

Teble 3

Table 4

Table %

Table 6

Table 7

Table 8

LR

e

*®

e

x{mﬁmﬁ; V.

-

I

FRAGTAL STaTREFEITS

T T W M

L e

¢4 e
]

o) .
sle (3]
-'0 *n
|

. e
o LX)
. » .

Purents to HoneJewish siencles

Porowitts to Aerdecan Joint Distribution
Caordtice

Peyrents to Jevish frency for Palestine

Proceeds of Liquidation of Non-lionetary
Gold and Panuents to Voluntary Agencies
' from Proceeds,

Payments fraa 50,000,000 Swedish Kronor
for Period ending Septeiiber 30th, 1948

Balance Swedish Kronor as of September
30th, 1948, and allocation of Baplance

~ Payments froa 20,000,000 Swiss Francs

For Period ending September 30th 1948

Balance Swiss Prancs as of Septeriber -
30th 1948, and allocation of Balance,



APPENDIX IV Page 2

!

|

J

|

|
Jiywa’:‘
A

|

J

|

|

|

|

| | ‘ ,
INTRODUCTION TO FINANCIAL STATEMENTS. ’

i

|
|
Repardtion funds rec%ived to date include the 50 nmillion

Swedish Kronor, the‘QO million[Swiss Francs and the proceeds of the
11qu1datlon of non-monetary gold. In a&ainistr°4ion of the
reparations progran, these funés are treated separately in relation
to the division &pportioned'hyfthe reparation agrecients of 90% to
the American Jﬁint Distributiog Conmittee and the Jewish Agency for

Pzlestine, and 10% to the non~€ew1uh Voluntary Agencies.

| |
Although the S?),OOO 000 is actuslly one fund under the

rcparaflons treaties, since the portion of the 25,000, OOO recelved

|
to date results fram payment3j1n two different currencies of different

- real velue, Swedish Kronor and Swiss Prancs, it has been deemed nost

equitable to treat the kronor and Sviss francs as »epalqtc accounts for

|
J
purposes of distribution. f
|

The reparation agre%ments provide only for the 90/10 per cent
distribution to the Anerican bbint Distribution Cannittee and the’JEWish

Agency for'Palesfine, but ma%e no division of the 90 per cent as

between the two designéted Jéﬁish Agencies, By ogreement betyeen
the two agencies, the distrigution is in‘the ratio of 60 per cent
to the Jewish Arency for Pal%stine and 40 per cent to the /juerican

Joint umourlbutlon Conmrittee,

1

|
l
|
|
l
J
|
I
J
|
|



PAYMENTS FROM 50,000,000 SWEDISE KRONOR

POR THE PERIOD ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 1948

APPENDIX IV.

wozs.

RECTPIENT VOLUNTARY AGENCY

(1) Jewish fLgencies =

American Joint Distribution Committee

Jewish hgency for Palestine

- (2) Non-Jewish Agencies :

International Rescue and Relief Committee

{

+ AMOUNT - SWEDISH KRONOR

9,592,327.25
23,424, 9l k7

492,115,35

Commi-ttec- for—Placement-of Intellectual Reflugces
Self-Help
Unitarian Service Committee

~ World Church Services

TOTAL PAYMENTS

Balance on hand September 30, 1948

+ 1 411 kronor payments include currencics received by )
conversion fram Kronor and payments made in Kronor, )

Swedish Kranor

26,750429

4y 9614e 23
422,50
8,944, 31

33,550,468.40
16,449,531.60

.. 50,000,000.00

- 326311



APPFNDIX IV - TLBLE 6,

BALANCE SWEDISH KRONOR A4S OF SEPTEMBER 30, 1948 AND

ALLOCATION OF B4L&NCE

Swedish Kranor

BATALNCE ~ September 30, 1948

Swediash Kronor

Swedish Kronor

16,449,531.60
DUE Jewish Agency for Palestine '
(60% of 90% of 50,000,000) 27,000,000.00
PLID -~ ditto - 23:}1‘-2)-&)914}-!-.14-7
Balance available distribution to J.i.F.P. 3,575,055.53 -
DUE American Joint Distribution Committee | 4 -
(40% of 90% of 50,000,000) 18,000,000.00
PLID—=ditto—= 9,592,327.25
Balance available distribution to 4.J.D.C. 8,407,672.75
DUE Non-Jewish Agency (10% of 50,000,000) 5,000,000.00
" PAID - ditto - | 533,196.68 |
"Balance available distribution to N.J.i. L, 466,803,32
BALLANCE ON HAND - September 30, 1948 16,449,531.60

326312



APPRNDIX IV - TLBIE 7. ' ;;3

PAYHENTS FROM 20,000;000 SWISS FRLNCS FOR THE PERIOD ENDING SEPTEMBER 30, 1948.

REGIPTENT VOLUNTARY AGENCY N | AMOUNT - SWISS FRANGS
(1) Jewish agencies :
imerican Joint Distribution Committee |  7,200,000.00

Jewish Agency for Palestine : ‘ R 10,800,000.00C

(2) Non~-Jewish Agencies :

Internaticnal Rescue & Relief Committee | 180,000.00
Intellectuals (Placement of Intelléctual Refugees Committee)  25,000400 -
“Iide a@ux Emigres - : ‘ 17,430.65

18,222,430, 65

20,000,000.00

326313


http:20,000,000.00
http:1,777,569.35
http:25,000.00
http:180,000.00

LPPENDIX IV - TLBIE 8.

- BALANCE-SWISS FR/INCS AS OF SEPTEMBER 30, 1948 AND

ALTLOCLTION OF BLLINCE

o

SF

Swiss Francs

Swiss Prancs

BALLNCE - September 30, 1948 1,777,569,35
DUE Jewish Agéncy for Palestine ‘ ' |
(6% of 92% of 20,000,000) 10,800, 000,00
PATD ~ ditto - ' 10,800,000.00
DUE Americen Joint Distribution Committee B
(40% of 7% of 20,000,000) 7,200,000.00
PAID - ditto - 7,200,000+00 '
DUE Non-Jewish sgencies (10% of 20,000,000) 2,000,000.00
PLID - ditto - o 222,430,65
BALLNCE ON HAND available for distribution - , : :
to Non~-Jewish Agencies _ , . 1,777,569.35

326314

o


http:1,777,569.35
http:2,000,000.00
http:7,200,000.00
http:10,800,000.00
http:10,800,000.00

(N

- o o /PPENDIX IV. TLBIE 1.
PLaYurXTSs TQ WO ~-~-JBWISEH «a GENCIES AFFENDIX LE

. SOURCE CF FUNDS  RECIPIENT ,GENCY - PLYMENTS :  DOLILR' EQUIVLIENT
' . : ' . . Types and amounts of Currencies

() A (3)

Swedish kronor Swiss PFrancs
(1) 50,000,000 Swedish® kronor, paid International Regcue and Relief 492,115.35 ' : o . 136,833.00
12 July 1947 by Govermment of Commitiee . :
Sweden pursuant to Memorandum _ ‘ (including various
of iccord of 18 July 1946 ' o : currencies converted
: fran Swedish kronor)
Committec for ?laccment. of 26,750.29 ’ ' | o 754421400
Intellectual Refugees o ' :
‘ (converted)
Selfhelp ” » by 96423 S . L,38L.6
(converted)
Unitarien Service (onmittee: a : 422.50 ‘ ’ ‘ ' S "117.003 A
) _ (converted) ‘
World Church Servics e - 8,94, 31 ' ’ ) '2,489.79
(canverted)
(2) 20,000,000 Swiss Francs paid International Resce ond Relief .
27 July 1548 by Government of Comnittee - : ‘ ‘ . 180,000 - 42,056,27
Switzerland pursuant to irticle : ‘
V of innex to Washington 4eccord - Committee for Placgent of ) - ; ' : o )
of Way 25, 1946, . Intcllectual Refuges ’ , 25,000 A 5,845.79
hide aux Emigres | : » 17,430.65 | L, 026,08
(3) Procecds of Non-Monetary Gold World Church Servic ' A A - ‘ : . 2,510.21
‘” Swedish kronor ‘  Swiss Francs Dollar Equivelent
TOTLL BAVMENTS 555,196, 68 | . 222,430.65 202,704.15

L) Cherged against 50,000,000 Swedish kronor fund,
B) Charged against 20,000,000 Swiss fr@nc fund.

326315


http:1,381.61
http:26,750.29
http:136,833.00
http:492,115.35

LPPENDIX IV. TiBIE 2.

PAYMENTS TO H#H¥ERICLN JOINT DISTRIBUTION
COMBEITTERERE
SQURCE OF FUHNDS - ' PLYWMENTS ' : . DCLLLAR EQUIVLLENT TOT4L CURRENCY CH&RGED TOTLL DUE TO LJDC FROM ' B..L.NCE DUE
: Type and amount L LGLINST #25,000,000 FUND 825,000,000 FUND ‘
of currency ,
) f
50,000,000 Swedish kronor 1 9,592,327,25 Swedish kronor 2,66L4,535,90 9,592,327.25 Swedish kronor ,18,000,00(‘; Swedish kronor 8,407,672:75 Swedish kronor
peid 12 July 1947 by the
Government of Sweden - (including various currencics y
pursuant to Mcmorandum : obtained in conversion gf "‘:
of iccord of 18 July 1946 kronor at direction of JDC) !
20,000,000 Swiss Francs paid 7,200,000 Swiss Francs’ 1,694,117.70 7,200,000 Swiss Francs 75,200,000 Swiss Francs ~ None =
27 July 1948 by the Governient _ - o : : ' 5.
_ of Switzerland pursuant to o -
- article V of fmmex to the ‘ :
Washington—fhiccord—of —May 25, ' - . " _ -
1946, | 5 ‘
3
N
[
- (3) Proceeds of Non-Monetary o 349,268,00 U.S. Dollars 349,268 o
Gold =) st'@_e, Q
' : 15,120 £ Sterling 3570257~ 9
H
TOTLL PuYMENTS IN CURREBNCIES DOLLAR EQUIVALENT = cg 8
_ _ Q
' 9,592,329.20 Swedish kronor . 2,664,525.,90 - %
7,200,000 Swiss Frencs | 1,694,117,70 o ) &
' . ’ . ' rj“ "': "': o-\ = :l:
349,268 U.S. Dollars . ' 349,268.00 ¢ - PSR g ‘ocfy' S
' : o, 933. 6 &Sk & §o§ B3
15,120 £ Sterling 2,57 % o, AR
. 3 o o\ A
| S I
N
. — g X =
TOTAL ' e~ TI YO e
. % 94 5843720 %
200 — v =

. e 326316
¥ Y S £ITTr0

VTaNHIAIY

0D


http:1,694,1l7.70
http:2,664,5)5.90
http:9,592,329.20
http:349,268.00
http:Non-IVIonet2.TY
http:8,407,672.75
http:9,592,,327.25
http:2,664,535.90

Switzerland—pursuant-to-Article
V. of snnex to Washingbton Accord
of May 25, 1946,

2
[PPENDIX IV.  Ti3IE v
PLAYMENTS T0 JEWISH LGENCY POR PALALESTINE
SOURCE OF FUNDS ' PLYMENTS ' DOLLLR EQUIVLLINT TCTLL CURRENCY CHLRGED TOTAL DUE TO JAFP  BALLANCE
' Typc and amount LGATNST 25,000,000 FUND FROM 25, 000,000 ON HaND AND DUE.
of currency _ V - : FUND
(1) 50,000,000 Swedish kroner paid C 23,424,900, 47 Swedish kroner 6,506,025,83 23,420,900 W47 Sweaish 27,000,000 Swedish 3,575,055453
12 July 1947 by Government of . converted to Sterling and _ kroner’ ‘ kraoner Swedish kraner
Sweden pursucnt to Memorandum : other currcncics : : : ‘ :
of iccord of 18 July 1946 :
N (2) 20,000,000 Swiss Froncs paid 10,800,000 Swiss Francs. 2,541,155.88 10,800,000 Swiss Francs " 10,800,000 Swiss Francs.
1 27 July 1948 by Government of 4 ' ’ . , : o :

(3) Tiouidation of Non-monetary 434,902 U,S. Dollars 124,502
T gold S ‘ £22,680, - 91, 400440
TOTAL PAYMENTS IN DOLILR EQUIVLIANT » 9,57k, 387,11 °

- 326317


http:9,574,387.11
http:91,400.40
http:SVi':i.ss
http:2,541,155.88
http:23,424,944.47
http:6,506,928.83
http:23,424,944.47

——

APPENDIX IV. TABLE L,
PROCEEDS OF LIQUID:HTION OF NON-MONET.LRY GOLD PLYMINTS TC VOLUNT..RY 1-.(}13-;{‘-16135 PROM PROCEEDS NONHONETLRY GCLD
_ Us £ Swiss Belgian - - U.S. £ Swiss Bolgian
RECEIVED FROHM: Dollars Sterling Francs Francs PAID TO: Dollars Sterling Francs Frones
(1) Semuel Montagu & Coe - (1) Jewish Lgency
Sele of gold bullion 884,914 for Palcstine L34,902 22,680
(2) Ketal Precicux Co (2) imerican Joint
Sale of silver bullion 41,888 Distribution 349,268 15,120
' Conmittee : :
(3) Looted U.S. Dollars validated (3) World Council
by U.9. Tréasury 96,715.50 .of Churches 2,510.21 i
(4) Proceeds liquidation of
looted currencies 13,156,70 1,473
(5)—Receipts_ from TR0 Mercom : ‘
“{Sales) ©- 300,000
. i;}?;h‘d"_\’t}:n’V-:r‘?:i'_«-}‘*@';‘.,.;;»-.h,:Sv;‘n’:«;,V?:.":WVXMM“:{QE'_”;};‘" —— ) l’ 281, 629050 24}1’888 15’156.70 1,24—73 786,680.21 37,800
<" LESS Txpensc Disbursements™ " —— =
~and Reserve on hand : . 318,535.50 %
lit'.
. AViILABLE FOR DISTRIBUTION: 965 »094..00 41,888 ‘ 13,156,70 1,473
IESS Payments to Voluntary C
hgencies 786,680.21 37,800
BALLNCE ON HAND September : : :
15th, 1948 £ 1764513479 - £4,088 13,156,70 1,473

32631 8



http:13,156.70
http:786,680.21
http:963,094.00
http:786,680.21
http:13,156.70
http:1,281,629.50
http:2,510.21
http:NON1~iOI'fETL.BY
http:13,156.70
http:96,715.50

" 1 have disousssd wur lebter of rabruary 17 with Mry Benisan
of‘ th.e mo conphronar‘s Ofi‘ies.r He has cempa.red your am.lysi.s of. rapare.tions*

. .%he seooad item xmdar Bwedﬂ.sh B'rcnar vhere IRO ha.s ?20,000 ins-\:ead
L of 719.998. Theit total 18 e,’lso Yarger: by 2 Kronor than yours,far
this reasons - -

i

e, " IRO has a f:i.gure of sov,w.?o Normgian vgrqwnsufor;.waygi%a‘ .

-while we have 307,649.29.

gg‘ga'a f,.ﬁ’ Se Payment of 11,500.000 francs %Yo JDC against our Swedis} Kronor

-account for January 1949 has not yet been listed by IROG because thay
still do not- hava final approval of this deal. ’

4, Their Dollar Equivalent total is § 5,246.580.&2 = instead of
' § 5,271,395.85 - The difference is accounted for because Mr, Benson
claims that no one at IR0 knows at what rates of exchange lfr. Abba
Sohwertz figured the payments he approved and because the § 4,777,07
- dollar equiwalent of the .‘.fez:m:esnry1 11,500,000 francs deel is not inoluded
_ in IRO totals. IRO's mf:es of mhmge are i’igured as . followa 3

8. Swise franos .\,;_‘4,30 l,l: $ 1,00
be Swedish kronmor . . - [E,60 to . § 1,00
ce Povmds sterling 248. to. § 1,00

(or 1B & § 4,052) SN

 In the course of my discusLion with Mre Banaon, he gave me

: oarbaﬁn other importent Mfomtion.

‘1. > RATE OF EXCHANGE 1s very ‘eignificnat, bocsuse using the rates which |

‘are Indicated iIn the ai:‘baohad memorende, reparations payments by
 Sweden and Switzerland, totel 3=

50,000,000 Swedish Kronor . ;,,_,,339,000.
20,000.000 Swiss f’ram-a ] = gé%%
) S » .-

: Benson BAYE . JIJG end Abm Sohwarts have usuelly considered the i;ota.l ‘
dollar equivalent of the 59,000.000 Swed‘ kronor, ené 20,000,000 Swuiss fra.nos '
"as & 17,500,000, Is chson's s atemen‘!: cormc‘b ‘blmt we heve used the
$ 17.509.000 figure? ‘ AR o



http:5,211,395.85

o e o e T -z-'

z. - Axoumg O MOREY TX s:m in addition o ths above aooording to
Banson\ i.u . B N . V 1 :

730 j;j!é’nntagu-mdon fer meltﬂ.ng o w,:;-: : -,;
‘Bulldon L e

01d dollars vali&a-ked by u.s.A. mwury

OO Lootod ourrenoy i

. 2,300, Recently roceived [from UB. Mil, s&vmﬁnene

700,000, . Aweiting liguidation in New York, |

760,000¢ 4in Austria to be sent to Montague |
. . 1,000,000, hnet quuldation of sele in New York

. - The la.st ﬁgure of $ 1,000.000. hga just Yeen reporbed by . Ab’ba Bchmrtz |
- ' %o IRO bub JRO does not know if this is net or if emenses incluﬁng
$ 220.000 cus’cm duty must be dednctedo o

i i
S
. :
E
A
A

',

‘I'hus tota.l antiaipatiems are s

& 18,540.%0 Swise franes end Swedish kronor

‘ 3,618,000 apprmcimato
22,158,000 L ' "botalo

3e= J.DoCs's SHARE using an approximate ﬁ.gure of § 22,000.000 a8

- oveilable would be

$ . 22.000.000
2,200,000 10% for non Jewish agenciea
' 15,800,000 of which s ]
75920,000 40% for JDC of which s
5,200,000 received to date '

$ 2,720,000 still to oome ‘
4.- Iﬁ addition as you know there are 10 or 15 mill_.ions of dollars held .

in Italy which may be added to these fumds, but this is probably for
some time in the future if at all, '

o= IRO'S FIGURES OF APPROVED PROJECTS | ere not the same as ourse
Benson seys there &re on Tile offlcially approved projects of :

$ 9,712,000 “old”projéota
1,047,000 recent projects

§  10,785.000 totel

He mrhher states that we have listed an additional § 100,000 .for

the Dominican Republic project over and above the original. 8 212.000 o

and § 1,400,000 over and above ths originel § 2,000,000 for voocational =

training, He says he ocannct find evidence that Abba Sclwmrtz epproved ~ ~ “7i- .
. these. inorease but he is planning to ask Belwartz ebout 1t, when the  ° RS
: lat'ber comes to Gem next month. Benson says he thi.nks sorm:kbz wiu s



http:IHLy,.1t
http:abt:nit'it.'\Vb.en

: Sinea my discussion wth Benson 1 have chooked his. -
figures aga,innt Oscar Priedman's roporh to me dated 00'1:.22, 1948,

Inter=0ffice Memo Eo. 1499. It 1s

digorepencies in what Beneon say's our. f‘i.garea hdimte and whut IR R

Priedman's repor'b shows,
Béforo baking this up with

apparent that there are same

Benaon a@in, 1 shpuld lﬂm

to have your comnexts ‘and suggestions,

¥r. Deckelmen
Dre Schwnrtz.

e

Jamoa Po RIGE.




